following:

 GL A 241 – Warrants Outstanding were overstated by $135,635.53
 GL A 340 – Accounts Receivable was overstated by $12,500.00
 GL A 330 – Due from Governmental Units, Revenue Accruals from 2022-2023 were understated

 by $0.61
 GL L 601 – Accounts Payable was overstated by $349,156.53
 GL L 605 – Accrued Payroll was overstated by $16,755.01
 GL L 610 – Payroll Payables was understated by $2,864.18

 -134,635.53 – 12,500.00 – 0.61 + 349,156.53 + 16,775.01 – 2,864.18 = 215,931.22

 In Capital Projects Fund, the net prior period correcƟons made was $117,918.62 and consisted of the
 following:

 GL A 241 – Warrants Outstanding were overstated by $117,918.62

 In Debt Service, it was discovered that the county had failed to record $652,600.00 in the December
 2022 bond payment.  A correcƟon to the December 2022 Treasurer’s Statement was made in April 2024.
 The correcƟon was a reducƟon in cash and consisted of the following:

 GL A 240 – Cash With County Treasurer was overstated by $652,600

 8/31/2023
 As

 Previously
 reported

 Error correcƟon  8/31/2023
 As restated/

 adjusted

 General Fund

 GL 241  $10,793,903.66  $(134,635.53)  $10,658,268.13
 GL 340  12,500.00  (12,500.00)  0.00
 GL 330  9,249,868.79  (0.61)  9,249,869.40
 GL 601  (1,435,089.48)  349,156.53  (1,085,932.95)
 GL 605  (27,740.25)  16,775.01  (10,965.24)
 GL 610  (193.45)  (2,864.18)  (3,057.63)

Page 57

 Total General Fund:  215,932.44

 Capital Projects Fund
 GL 241  176,029.52  (117,918.62)  58,110.90

 Debt Service Fund
 GL 240  8,507,133.28  (652,600.00)  7,854,533.28

 Total Governmental Funds  ($554,586.18)

 NOTE 13: PROPERTY TAXES

 Property tax revenues are collected as the result of special levies passed by the voters in the District.
 Taxes are levied on January 1. The taxpayer has the obligaƟon of paying all taxes on April 30 or one-half
 then and one-half on October 31. Typically, slightly more than half of the collecƟons are made on the
 April 30 date. The tax collecƟons occurring aŌer the end of the fiscal period are unavailable for revenue
 accrual. Therefore, the fall porƟon of property taxes is not accrued as revenue. Instead, the property